
 

 

Washington State Health Benefit Exchange 

Report to the Legislature 

December 31, 2015 

  



  Page 2 

Report to the Legislature 

 
This report includes:  
 

 A report of all expenses; 

 Beginning and ending fund balances by fund source; 

 Any contracts or contract amendments signed by the Exchange; and 

 An accounting of staff required to operate the Exchange broken out by full time equivalent 
positions, contracted employees, temporary staff, and any other relevant designation that 
indicates the staffing level of the Exchange. 

 
The monthly report reflects the financial and staffing information for October 2015 and all changes to 
contracts as of November 2015. 

 
 
  
  



REVENUE 

  Page 3 



EXPENSES 

  Page 4 

 



EXPENSES 

  Page 5 



EXPENSES 

  Page 6 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 7 

  



EXPENSES 

  Page 8 

 

  

 



CONTRACTS 

  Page 9 

Contract 
# Company Type start end Contract 

Owner Description Initial 
Contract 

Total 
contract 

value 

Changes Through Nov. 
2015 

HBE-020 GMMB Marketing 13-Dec-12 31-Dec-15 M. 
Marchand 

Earned media, social 
media, small business 
owner outreach and 
strategic partnerships, 
grassroots outreach, 
strategic counsel and 
administration. 

$1,510,758 $2,036,711 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-090 PointB Health Care 
Consulting 

5-Jul-13 31-Dec-15 C. Holland Health professional 
consultant  

$500,000 $2,000,000 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-094 Freedman Health Care 
Consulting 

10-Jun-13 31-Dec-15 C. Holland Health professional 
consultant  

$500,000 $500,000 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-099 Navigant Health Care 
Consulting 

1-Aug-13 31-Dec-15 C. Holland Health professional 
consultant  

$500,000 $500,000 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-103 Health 
Management 
Associates 

Health Care 
Consulting 

11-Sep-13 31-Dec-15 C. Holland Health professional 
consultant 

 $500,000 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-131 KPMG Health Care 
Consulting 

30-Sep-13 31-Dec-15 C. Holland Health professional 
consultant  

$500,000 $500,000 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-133 Mercer Health Care 
Consulting 

16-Jun-15 31-Dec-15 C. Holland Health professional 
consultant  

$500,000 $500,000 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-152 Benefits 
Management 
Inc. 

Finance 1-Apr-14 31-Dec-15 C. Holland Assistance with Finance 
processes 

$99,999 $99,999 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-150 GMMB Marketing 4-Apr-14 31-Dec-15 M. 
Marchand 

Marketing and 
consulting outreach 

$1,028,955 $1,028,955 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-163 Altriva IT 7-Aug-14 31-Dec-15 J. Wuerch  CRM consultant/analyst $19,800 $64,830 Amendment #7 increases 
contract by $35,626 for 
SHOP sales CRM 

HBE-177 GMMB Marketing 15-Mar-15 31-Dec-15 M. 
Marchand 

Tax season campaign-
IRS Form 1095-A 

$300,000 $300,000 Notified vendor that contract 
will be allowed to expire. 

HBE-184 Bluecrane IT 21-Apr-15 31-Dec-15 P. 
MacEwan 

QA for removal of 
premium aggregation 

$196,020 $196,020 Contract terminated. 

HBE-199 Suneetha 
Bachu 

 11-Sep-15 30-Nov-15 J. Wuerch Assist in premium 
aggregation removal 
project 

$15,840 $17,190 Amendment 3 extending 
contract through 11/30/15 
and increasing contract by 
$1,350. 



STAFFING 

  Page 10 

HBE Staffing 

 

Departm ent
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL
FT E

(bodies) Contractor T OT AL

Regular Em ploy ees
Executive/PMO 8 6 14 7 5 12
Policy 9 0 9 10 0 10
Legal 9 0 9 8 0 8
Communications 14 0 14 16 0 16
Finance & Administration 17 3 20 15 3 18
Operations 36 6 42 31 3 34
IT 24 27 51 23 26 49
SUBT OT AL 117 42 159 110 37 147
T em porary  & Project Em ploy ees
Finance  4 5

Invoices 5
Eligibility 11 13
Outreach 2
Enrollment 8
Reconciliation 23
Level 2 Triage 3 3
Carrier Support 30
Post Validation/Data Analy st 4
SUBT OT AL 56 55
T OT AL 17 3 42 215 165 37 202

Septem ber 2015 October 2015


